Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05-07-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

12705

0/13460

					22			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Seigo KODAMA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, CHAUSUYAMA, YAMA-MACHI, CHIRYU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 472-8686 JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	i ?					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
į	В.	Execution Date: April 8, 2002						
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers attached?						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Тс	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
1; 				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>130345</u>)			
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: April 30, 2002							
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30 411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

/ 05/06/2002 AAHMEDI 00000090 10134604

40,00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Seigo KODAMA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(2)(6)	
()	Inventor (s)	(3)(7)	
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	i and
(0)	Insert name of Assignee		
(9)		(9) FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-sh	i,
(10)	Insert address of Assigned	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which me	est for ne in-
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	granted therefor, known as ELECTRIC-CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLING LINE, ELECTRIC-CIRCUIT BOARD PRODUCING METHOD (11) ELECTRIC-CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLING LINE CONTROLLING PROGRAM (Case No.2001-138) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for path	255 ₎
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) onApril 8, 2002	
(12)	Application	(12) 011	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	TOT MOD applications	filedApril 30, 2002	
contin applic	uing or divisional application ations as the Assignee may de) The undersigned agree(s) to	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and its thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the mecessary or expedient. The execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in	n such
way p	ossible in obtaining evidence a	and going forward with such interference.	every
in con) The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provisio ments.	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nec ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or s	essary similar
) The undersigned agree(s) to d States patent to the Assigned	o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	a valid
Paten theres	ts of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) fur assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	cations Il right
any f		ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assign be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United ecordation of this document.	
		by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	14. Apr. 2002 Name o	of Inventor Legatione. (SEAL)
		of Inventor (
Date	Name o	of Inventor ((SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor((SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor((SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor((SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor	(SEAL)
. ~	tall the TICA If noither the	ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. (en it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Muscuron funta DATENT	
Date	**************************************	Masaron Frista PATENT 1002 REEL: 012850 FRAME: 0	856
	112011222. 07/00/20	NEEL. 012090 FRAME. 0	000